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ĤTTT

grgr̂

10 H r̂ftnp 3̂TTO €?n
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Changes proposed In the Hathl Oom-mittee R ^ r t

217. DR. VASANT KUMAR PAN
DIT. WiU the Minister of PETRO
LEUM, CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-
ZERS be pleased to state:

(a) how many changes Government proposed in Hathi Committee Report
On the 2&th March, 1978;

(b) how many changes Government proposes to introduce on the state ment laid on the Table of the House on the 29th March, 1978;

(c) in how many cases because of this decision statutory Acts like IDR
-Act, Import and Export Act, Essen tial Commodities Act and F.E.RA. are violated; and details thereof; and

(d) whether Government proposes to introduce the decisions on Hatiii Committee even if the Statutory Act is violated or would like to examine details of the same?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILI
ZERS (SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA):
(a) A Statement, indicating the re commendations of the Hathi Commit tee not accepted or accepted with modifications by Government has al ready been tabled in the Lok Sabha, in reply to Unstarred Question No.
8063, on 25th April, 1978.

(b) If, in the light of experience gained in implementing the decisions and view expressed in various foirums of discussions it becomes necessary to elaborate or improve upon some of the decisions, appropriate modifications would be considered bv Government.

(c) and (d). The poHcy will be im plemented within the provisions of j the relevant statutes with amend ments being made wherever neces sary.

